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Name Division/District Email Address Phone Number Family Readiness Email Address Global Phone Book 
Display Name

Global Phone 
Number

CPT Lauren 
Perez 249th, Ft. Belvoir lauren.l.perez2.mil@mail.mil 703-806-3829

Mark Weipert Alexandria, VA 
(AGC) mark.e.weipert@usace.army.mil 703-428-6955 Readiness.AGC@usace.army.mil Family Readiness. AGC

Melody 
Encarnacion

Alexandria, VA 
(AGC) melody.d.encarnacion@usace.army.mil 703-428-6010 Readiness.AGC@usace.army.mil Family Readiness. AGC

Jeffrey Davis 
(DCS/FR)

Huntvsille, AL 
(HNC) jeffrey.a.davis@usace.army.mil 256-895-1329 FamilyReadinessHNC@usace.army.mil Family Readiness,HNC

Gus Black ERDC garsheo.black@usace.army.mil 601-634-4411 ERDCFRO@usace.army.mil

Jo'El Thomas-
Jones LRD Jo'El.Y.Thomas-Jones@usace.army.mil 513-684-2012 LRD-FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil   Family Readiness, LRD

Andrea 
Plummer HQ andrea.l.plummer@usace.army.mil 202-761-0720 FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil   Family Readiness, 

HQUSACE
Azundai 
Chatman HQ azundai.z.chatman@usace.army.mil 202-761-0532 FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil   Family Readiness, 

HQUSACE

Vickey 
Williams MVD vickey.d.williams@usace.army.mil 601-634-5777 MVD.FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, MVD

249th Engineer Battalion

Army Geospatial Center (AGC)

Engineering and Support Center, Huntsville (HNC)

Engineer Research and Development Center (ERDC)

Great Lakes & Ohio River Division (LRD)

Headquarters (HQ)

Mississippi Valley Division (MVD)



FAMILY READINESS CONTACT SHEET
(Email and Phone #s)

Karyn Coe NAD karyn.coe@usace.army.mil 347-370-4662 FRC_NAD@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, NAD 347-370-4690

Vacant NWD 503-808-3821 nwdfamilyreadiness@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, NWD

Kim Kaminski-
Donaher

Pacific Ocean 
Division (POD) kim.c.kaminski-donaher@usace.army.mil 808-835-4770 POD.FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, POD

Alanah 
Lavinier SAD alanah.k.lavinier@usace.army.mil 404-562-5275 sad-fr@usace.army.mil Family  Readiness, SAD 404-562-5275

Vacant SPD  415-503-6608     SPD.Family.Readiness@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, SPD 415-503-6608

Crosby Hebert SWD Crosby.Hebert@usace.army.mil CESWD-EFRP@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, SWD 469-487-7025

Ryan Crowe TAD 540-662-5219 TAD.FamilyReadiness@usace.army.mil Family Readiness, TAD 540-662-5219

KEY:

RFRC or Family Readiness Representative 

South Pacific Division (SPD)

Southwestern Division (SWD)

Transatlantic Division (TAD)

North Atlantic Division (NAD)

Northwestern Division

Pacific Ocean Division (POD)

South Atlantic Division (SAD)


